
 

 

No.          
 

In the 

Supreme Court of the United States 
   

 

STARKIST CO. AND DONGWON INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., 
Petitioners, 

v. 

OLEAN WHOLESALE GROCERY COOPERATIVE, INC., ET AL., 
Respondents. 

 
   

 
ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT 

____________ 
 

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 
____________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Gregory G. Garre, a member of the Bar of this Court, and counsel of record 

for Petitioners, hereby certify that on August 8, 2022, I caused three (3) copies of the 

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned case to be mailed, first-class 

postage prepaid, to the first-listed counsel for each firm representing Respondents as 

listed below: 
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Michael P. Lehmann  
Bonny E. Sweeney 
Christopher L. Lebsock 
Samantha J. Stein 
HAUSFELD LLP 
600 Montgomery Street 
Suite 3200 
San Francisco, CA 94111  
(415) 633-1908 
mlehmann@hausfeld.com 
bsweeney@hausfeld.com 
clebsock@hausfeld.com 
sstein@hausfeld.com 

Lead Counsel for Respondents Olean Wholesale Grocery Cooperative, Inc.; 
Pacific Groservice Inc. d/b/a PITCO Foods; Piggly Wiggly Alabama 
Distributing Co., Inc.; Central Grocers, Inc.; Trepco Imports and Distribution 
Ltd.; and Benjamin Foods LLC (Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs) 
 
Jonathan W. Cuneo 
Joel Davidow 
Alec Blaine Finley 
CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA LLP 
4725 Wisconsin Avenue NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20016 
(202) 789-3960 
jonc@cuneolaw.com 
joel@cuneolaw.com 
bfinley@cuneolaw.com 

Lead Counsel for Respondents Capitol Hill Supermarket; Janet Machen; 
Thyme Café & Market; Simon-Hindi LLC; LesGo Personal Chef, LLC; 
Maquoketa Care Center, Inc.; A-1 Diner; Francis T. Enterprises d/b/a Erbert 
& Gerbert’s; Harvesters Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Harvester’s Seafood and 
Steakhouse; Dutch Village Restaurant; Painted Plate Catering; GlowFisch 
Hospitality d/b/a Five Loaves Café;  Rushin Gold LLC d/b/a The Gold Rush; 
Erbert & Gerbert, Inc.;  Groucho’s Deli of Raleigh; Sandee’s Catering; Groucho’s 
Deli of Five Points; and Confetti’s Ice Cream Shoppe (Commercial Food 
Preparer Plaintiffs) 
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Thomas H. Burt 
WOLF HALDENSTEIN ADLER FREEMAN & HERZ LLP 
270 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10016 
(212) 545-4600 
burt@whafh.com 

Betsy C. Manifold 
Rachele R. Byrd 
Marisa C. Livesay 
Brittany N. DeJong 
WOLF HALDENSTEIN ADLER FREEMAN & HERZ LLP 
750 B Street 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 239-4599 
manifold@whafh.com 
byrd@whafh.com 
livesay@whafh.com 
dejong@whafh.com 

Lead Counsel for Respondents Louise Adams; Nay Alidad; Jessica Bartling; 
Gay Birnbaum; Barbara Blumstein; Melissa Bowman; Sally Bredberg; 
Barbara Buenning; Michael Buff; Scott Caldwell; Jade Canterbury; Laura 
Childs; Casey Christensen; Jody Cooper; Kim Craig; Sundé Daniels; Elizabeth 
Davis-Berg; Brian Depperschmidt; Vivek Dravid; Gloria Emery; Robert Etten; 
Ana Gabriela Felix Garcia; John Frick; Kathleen Garner; Stephanie Gipson; 
Kathy Durand; Andrew Gorman; Tina Grant; Edgardo Gutierrez; Lisa Hall; 
Mary Hudson; Tya Hughes; Amy Jackson; Marissa Jacobus; Danielle Johnson; 
Zenda Johnston; Amy Joseph; Michael Juetten; Steven Kratky; Kathy 
Lingnofski; Carla Lown; Katherine McMahon; Diana Mey; Liza Milliner; 
Laura Montoya; Rick Musgrave; Jennifer A. Nelson; Corey Norris; Barbara 
Olson; Kirsten Peck; John Pels; Elizabeth Perron; Valerie Peters; John Peychal; 
Audra Rickman; Erica Rodriguez; Joelyna A. San Agustin; Amber Sartori; 
Rebecca Lee Simoens; Robert Skaff; Greg Stearns; Nancy Stiller; Christopher 
Todd; John Trent; Elizabeth Twitchell; Bonnie Vander Laan; Nigel Warren; 
Julie Wiese; Thomas E. Willoughby III; and Daniel Zwirlein (End Payer 
Plaintiffs) 
 
Kenneth A. Gallo 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
2001 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1047 
(202) 223-7356 
kgallo@paulweiss.com 

Counsel for Bumble Bee Foods LLC 
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Additionally, in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29.3, an electronic 

version of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari was transmitted to the above-listed 

counsel at each of the referenced email addresses. 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 
By __________________________ 

Gregory G. Garre 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2207 
gregory.garre@lw.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 
 

 


